
Classement général 

nb participations

1 MOHAMMAD Fahim BenM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 70 3

2 MSELLEK Ilyass MinM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 69 3

3 EK Alexandre MinM Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 61 5

4 KIEFFER Anatole BenM Tremblay en France 49 5

5 ROQUE Gaetan MinM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 46 4

6 TRAVADON Loic PupM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 45 5

7 NGUYEN Vincent BenM Noisiel Echecs 40 5

8 GUERLACH Keigo MinM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 31 5

9 RAKOTOMAHARO Fy AntenainaMinM Clichy-Echecs-92 30 1

10 TOURE Ananth MinM Noisiel Echecs 29 5

11 VLACHOS Anatole PupM Lutèce Echecs 29 4

12 LUX Hugo De Melo PupM Lutèce Echecs 25 1

13 HINGOUET Matthieu PupM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 23 5

14 MANSOURI Leo BenM Paris Jeunes Echecs 20 3

15 DUQUESNE Adrien MinM Le Petit Pouchet Paris 20 1

16 PHAM Arthur BenM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 19 4

17 MOKRANI Rayan BenM Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 17 5

18 LE MENELEC Erwan-Son MinM Tremblay en France 16 4

19 POPOV Konstantin. PouM J.E.E.N. 14 2

20 BOUSMAHA Faycal MinM l'Echiquier de La Ville Montreuil 10 3

21 LUTARD Theo BenM Clichy-Echecs-92 10 1

22 BOL Frederic MinM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 9 4

23 CHEMLA Oscar BenM Nomad' Echecs 8 1

24 GUERIN Tristan PouM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 6 4

25 BOUTON Jules MinM Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 4 3

26 AMGHAR Ismael MinM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 4 2

27 NAILLOU Thomas BenM Nomad' Echecs 4 1

28 STARK Gabriel MinM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 4 1

29 LE MENELEC Alan-Long BenM Tremblay en France 3 4

30 PHILIPPE Guillaume MinM Philidor Echecs Paris 3 1

31 TOURE Shanthi BenF Noisiel Echecs 2 3

32 ROBERT Mathias PupM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 2 3

33 VIGNA Liza BenF Lutèce Echecs 2 3

34 GUEHTAR Sofiane PupM l'Echiquier de La Ville Montreuil 1 5
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Classement Minimes Filles

nb participations

1 LIALY YAO Rakina MinF Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 135 5

2 MEUNIER Amelie MinF Cavalier de l'Espérance Cercle J.J. Paur 70 3

3 BALDI Valentine MinF C.E. de Bois-Colombes 30 1

4 AFRAOUI Anaelle MinF Clichy-Echecs-92 30 1

5 AZOUNI Anais MinF l'Echiquier de La Ville Montreuil 30 1

6

7
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Classement Minimes 

nb participations

1 ROQUE Gaetan MinM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 83 4

2 EK Alexandre MinM Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 77 5

3 MSELLEK Ilyass MinM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 75 3

4 TOURE Ananth MinM Noisiel Echecs 72 5

5 GUERLACH Keigo MinM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 63 5

6 LE MENELEC Erwan-SonMinM Tremblay en France 58 4

7 BOUSMAHA Faycal MinM l'Echiquier de La Ville Montreuil 38 3

8 BOL Frederic MinM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 35 4

9 RAKOTOMAHARO Fy AntenainaMinM Clichy-Echecs-92 30 1

10 DUQUESNE Adrien MinM Le Petit Pouchet Paris 25 1

11 AMGHAR Ismael MinM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 22 2

12 HADDOUCHE Lehyan MinM Tremblay en France 20 4

13 FOULIARD Matthieu MinM Issy-Les-Moulineaux 16 2

14 BOUTON Jules MinM Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 11 3

15 STARK Gabriel MinM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 10 1

16 ALBARIC Etienne MinM Lutèce Echecs 7 2

17 PHILIPPE Guillaume MinM Philidor Echecs Paris 7 1

18 JACOB Renaud MinM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 7 1

19 VAISSE Louis MinM Paris Jeunes Echecs 6 1

20 STARK Antoine MinM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 6 1

21 FRIHAUF Jozef MinM Tous aux Echecs ! Montreuil 5 1

22 PERCRULE Alexandre MinM La tour de Juvisy 5 1

23 MARTIN Mathieu MinM J.E.E.N. 5 1

24 VEYSSEYRE Robin MinM l'Echiquier de La Ville Montreuil 5 1

25 LI Victor MinM Yerres-Roi 4 1

26 ACOSTA Manuel MinM 4 1

27 HOURI Kiyan MinM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 3 1

28 BROUSSE Thomas MinM Maubuee-Gondoire Echecs 3 1

29 BENHEDDI Yassine MinM A.E.C.E. Paris XI 3 1

30 SANGLAS Marc MinM C.S.M. Puteaux Echecs 2 1

31 DONES Lucas MinM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 1 1

32 WENT Nicolas MinM Savigny-Le-Temple Echecs 1 1
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Classement Benjamines

nb participations

1 LE TANNEUR Marie BenF Le Petit Pouchet Paris 100 5

2 GATINEAU Mayuri BenF Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 100 5

3 TOURE Shanthi BenF Noisiel Echecs 80 3

4 VIGNA Liza BenF Lutèce Echecs 80 3

5 MOLINA-LOPEZ Sophie BenF Le Perreux-sur-Marne 60 4

6 MASALLES Coralie BenF Yerres-Roi 37 4

7 GHAZALEH Melodie BenF Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 31 4

8 EL BARBRY Sarah BenF Le Petit Pouchet Paris 30 2

9 SCHWINDLING Marie BenF C.E. Fontenay le Fleury "Les Fous Furie…30 1

10 MAISSOURADZE Sophia BenF Clichy-Echecs-92 25 3

11 BASSINI Nina BenF C.E. de Bois-Colombes 10 1

12 BACHELEY Lea BenF Maubuee-Gondoire Echecs 8 1

13 SEGUR Julie BenF AISE 8 1
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Classement Benjamins

nb participations

1 NGUYEN Vincent BenM Noisiel Echecs 95 5

2 KIEFFER Anatole BenM Tremblay en France 90 5

3 MOHAMMAD Fahim BenM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 90 3

4 PHAM Arthur BenM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 64 4

5 MOKRANI Rayan BenM Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 57 5

6 MANSOURI Leo BenM Paris Jeunes Echecs 46 3

7 CHOSSON Julien BenM Lutèce Echecs 32 5

8 LE MENELEC Alan-Long BenM Tremblay en France 30 4

9 LUTARD Theo BenM Clichy-Echecs-92 30 1

10 LIALY YAO Mustapha BenM Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 28 5

11 CHEMLA Oscar BenM Nomad' Echecs 20 1

12 LIBLIN Enzo BenM Le Perreux-sur-Marne 19 4

13 FAROUZ Thomas BenM Issy-Les-Moulineaux 16 3

14 NAILLOU Thomas BenM Nomad' Echecs 15 1

15 CONTI Angelo BenM l'Echiquier de La Ville Montreuil 12 3

16 BANAT Rayan BenM Clichy-Echecs-92 11 2

17 BAUDUIN Alexandre BenM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 10 5

18 VEZIA Paul BenM C.S.M. Puteaux Echecs 8 3

19 RAMPLOU Redouan BenM Cavalier de l'Espérance Cercle J.J. Paur 6 1

20 LE Tuan Anh BenM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 6 1

21 LAMBALLE Victor BenM Clichy-Echecs-92 6 1

22 QUETIN Alois BenM l'Echiquier de La Ville Montreuil 5 3

23 LEGRAND Antoine BenM Le Petit Pouchet Paris 5 2

24 CHESNEAU Lucien BenM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 5 1

25 DES FORGES Martin BenM Tous aux Echecs ! Montreuil 4 3

26 PARENT Leo BenM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 3 2

27 DENOUEL FRICKER Damien BenM Maubuee-Gondoire Echecs 3 2

28 PERCRULE Maxime BenM La tour de Juvisy 3 1

29 GUINEBRETIERE Aldric BenM Noisiel Echecs 2 1

30 ALARY Antoine BenM Echecs 16 2 1

31 MASALLES Pierre BenM Yerres-Roi 1 4

32 LE Quan Anh BenM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 1 1
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Classement Pupillettes 

nb participations

1 CONTI Anne-Marie PupF l'Echiquier de La Ville Montreuil 90 3

2 FOULIARD Lisa PupF 65 3

3 BERROUKECHE Anes PupF Cercle d'Echecs de Courbevoie 60 3

4 FOULIARD Anais PupF Tremblay en France 40 2

5 HENRY Aziliz PupF GIF-CC2-Echecs 30 1

6 CUMMINGS Eileen PupF Club d'Echecs de la Brie 30 1

7 IDER Jargalan PupF Echiquier de Vaucresson 25 1

8 OUPINDRIN Adora PupF Noisiel Echecs 25 1

9 BROGI Amandine PupF AISE 20 1

10 CLAVEAU Hermione PupF C.E. de Rosny Sous Bois 20 1

11 ANICETTE Judtith PupF 15 1

12 ANICETTE Judith PupF Noisiel Echecs 10 1

13 SOUKOU Sarah PupF Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 10 1

14 BROUSSE Margot PupF Noisiel Echecs 10 1
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Classement Pupilles

nb participations

1 TRAVADON Loic PupM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 114 5

2 HINGOUET Matthieu PupM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 84 5

3 VLACHOS Anatole PupM Lutèce Echecs 70 4

4 GUEHTAR Sofiane PupM l'Echiquier de La Ville Montreuil 48 5

5 ROBERT Mathias PupM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 48 3

6 GHAZALEH Wissam PupM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 45 4

7 LUX Hugo De Melo PupM Lutèce Echecs 30 1

8 RUBLE Louis PupM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 28 2

9 RACHID Alexandre PupM Le Petit Pouchet Paris 27 4

10 COULET Arthur PupM Tremblay en France 27 3

11 MANSOURI Julien PupM Paris Jeunes Echecs 22 3

12 BOSC Gabriel PupM Yerres-Roi 20 2

13 HAROVELO-LEGENDRE Igor PupM l'Echiquier de La Ville Montreuil 18 2

14 HERAULT Theotime PupM Cercle d'Echecs de Courbevoie 16 5

15 GUEHTAR Fares PupM l'Echiquier de La Ville Montreuil 15 5

16 FISCHER Thorange PupM Tremblay en France 14 3

17 LIALY YAO Makine PupM Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 13 5

18 BUFFIN Jean PupM Issy-Les-Moulineaux 10 3

19 MAISSOURADZE Nicolas PupM Clichy-Echecs-92 10 2

20 SAMSON Valentin PupM Le Perreux-sur-Marne 10 1

21 TREGOUBOV Maxime PupM Clichy-Echecs-92 8 2

22 GUILLEMIN Erwann PupM C.E. de Rambouillet 7 3

23 HELIAS Anthonin PupM USF Echecs 7 2

24 BINET Joseph PupM Nomad' Echecs 6 1

25 BOUTON Hector PupM Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 5 3

26 GEHAN Clement PupM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 5 3

27 MARTIN Nathan PupM J.E.E.N. 5 1

28 PIOT Lucas PupM Noisiel 4 1

29 DUPONT Sayan PupM Le Petit Pouchet Paris 3 3

30 WEISMAN Nathan PupM Cavalier de La Reine Bourg-La-Reine 2 2

31 MARJENBERG Stanley PupM Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 2 1

32 PIAR Hugo PupM Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 1 3

33 MAKARUK Andriy PupM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 1 2
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Classement Poussines

nb participations

1 MORACCHINI Margaux PouF C.E. de Bois-Colombes 110 5

2 LEPAPE Eleonore PouF C.E. de Bois-Colombes 100 5

3 NAVE Marie PouF Tremblay en France 100 4

4 YUAN Beline PouF Tremblay en France 55 2

5 BABAYEVA Sabina PouF C.E. de Bois-Colombes 50 4

6 LANFRANCHI Fanette PouF Savigny-Le-Temple Echecs 47 5

7 MOKRANI Lyna-May PouF Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 44 5

8 GATINEAU Tara PouF Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 44 5

9 TOKPLO Victoria PouF C.E. de Bois-Colombes 34 3

10 COJEST Athena PouF Livry Gargan "La Dame de Sévigné" 25 2

11 STEPHAN Margaux PouF Echecs 16 16 3

12 RANDRIANARIMANANA AliciaPouF Noisiel Echecs 14 2

13 MOLLA Sumaia PouF Fontainebleau-Avon 11 2

14 LABESSE Lise PouF Tremblay en France 10 2

15 GUIRAUDEN Justine PouF AISE 8 2

16 PACHORO Catherine PouF Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 8 2

17 TRAN Camille PouF Livry Gargan "La Dame de Sévigné" 8 1

18 CALISTRI Milena PouF Alekhine Noisy Le Grand 6 1

19 HUYNH Helena PouF AISE 3 1

20 MAGNIER Louise PouF Tous aux Echecs ! Montreuil 2 1
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Classement Poussins

nb participations

1 GUERIN Tristan PouM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 90 4

2 MEILLON Judicael PouM Tremblay en France 73 5

3 POPOV Konstantin. PouM J.E.E.N. 60 2

4 PHAM Virgile PouM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 51 3

5 FAUCHERON Matheo PouM USF Echecs 48 5

6 MAUFFREY Victor PouM l'Echiquier de La Ville Montreuil 42 3

7 DELEUZE Baptiste PouM Yerres-Roi 40 2

8 COULET Axel PouM Tremblay en France 36 3

9 MOTOYAMA Enzo-Ryadh PouM Echecs 16 28 3

10 MASALLES Gabriel PouM Yerres-Roi 27 4

11 BOUSMAHA Wassel PouM Tremblay en France 25 1

12 AYOUB Georges PouM Echecs 16 25 1

13 AISSOU Ghiles PouM USF Echecs 20 4

14 KIEN Clovis PouM Paris Jeunes Echecs 19 3

15 SANSONE Adam PouM Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 16 3

16 LARY Damien PouM Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 16 2

17 BASSINI Emile PouM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 15 1

18 MOTOYAMA Lucas-Rayan PouM Echecs 16 13 4

19 SERE Nicolas PouM Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 12 3

20 BOUZAMONDO Samy PouM Tremblay en France 12 2

21 BRETONNIERE Jean PouM A.E.C.E. Paris XI 11 5

22 GHAZALEH Hossam PouM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 9 4

23 PIAR Baptiste PouM Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 9 3

24 WITTMANN Cedric PouM Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 7 3

25 DAVID Alex PouM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 5 1

26 OUPINDRIN Timothy PouM Noisiel Echecs 4 2

27 RIPBERGER Lucas PouM Issy-Les-Moulineaux 3 1

28 LE MENELEC Ryan-Hoang PouM Tremblay en France 2 4

29 ERLOS Yarol PouM Tous aux Echecs ! Montreuil 2 1

30 DEPRET Oscar PouM Le Perreux-sur-Marne 2 1

31 MIZRAHI Jean PouM Tremblay en France 1 2

32 AOUACHRIA Youcef PouM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 1 1

33 PARENT Julien PouM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 1 1

34
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Classement Petites Poussines

nb participations

1 BABAYEVA Sitara PpoF C.E. de Bois-Colombes 105 4

2 STEPHAN Chloe PpoF Echecs 16 70 3

3 GAGOUA Nani PpoF Le Petit Pouchet Paris 30 1

4 IONESCU Maria PpoF AISE 30 1

5 LEONI Ashley PpoF A.E.C.E. Paris XI 28 2

6 GHAZALEH Eva PpoF Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 25 1

7 HENRY Izoenn PpoF GIF-CC2-Echecs 25 1

8 BOUSMAHA Leila PpoF l'Echiquier de La Ville Montreuil 20 1

9 MEKHANE Hania PpoF Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 20 1
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Classement Petits Poussins

nb participations

1 CHOUVAEV-KOMIN Daniel PpoM USF Echecs 105 5

2 BREHAUT Carl PpoM Tremblay en France 83 4

3 LACATUS Gabriel PpoM USF Echecs 82 5

4 MORAIS Thomas PpoM Livry Gargan "La Dame de Sévigné" 78 5

5 MEKHANE Adam PpoM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 58 4

6 GATINEAU Milann PpoM Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 47 5

7 NGUYEN Clement PpoM Noisiel Echecs 44 5

8 TRAN Jeremy PpoM Club d'Echecs de l'Arpajonnais 30 1

9 SANSONE Alessio PpoM Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 21 2

10 WARNIER Yanis PpoM AISE 20 1

11 LEPAPE Jacques PpoM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 18 5

12 LAOUAMRI Samy PpoM Le Perreux-sur-Marne 15 2

13 GHERGHINOIU Lucas PpoM USF Echecs 15 2

14 MADDUMAGE Vishwa PpoM Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 14 2

15 TUAN Thomas PpoM Au Plaisir du Mat 9 1

16 BARLEN Maxim PpoM AISE 9 1

17 GUERIN Karel PpoM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 7 2

18 BOUTHIER Jules PpoM Alekhine Noisy Le Grand 7 1

19 SCHWARTZ Martin PpoM Clichy-Echecs 92 6 2

20 CLEGUER Maxens PpoM J.E.E.N. 6 1

21 LEONI Jonathan PpoM A.E.C.E. Paris XI 5 2

22 AMINI Nykou PpoM Clichy-Echecs-92 5 1

23 SARTORETTI Hector PpoM AISE 5 1

24 NAVE Victor PpoM Tremblay en France 3 3

25 LAURENT Theo PpoM Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 3 1

26 BAYI Achraf PpoM Clichy-Echecs-92 2 1

27 LARDON Aymeric PpoM Le Perreux-sur-Marne 2 1

28 KIEN Lancelot PpoM Paris Jeunes Echecs 2 1

29 LACHAT Gauthier PpoM J.E.E.N. 1 2

30 GOUGEON Gaston PpoM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 1 1

31 DARNER Louis PpoM Chess 15 1 1
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